

SPL(P)-03/22

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 40

06.10.2023

Today is fixed for production/appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

Out of 3 accused persons 2 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira and accused Sanjib Biswas is produced from J/C.

Defacto complainant files hazira through Ld Advocate from Legal Aid.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

A fresh schedule has been set up as I am under order of transfer.

Fix 10.01.2024 and 11.01.2024 for production/appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

Accused Sanjib Biswas be remanded to J/C till 10.01.2024.

Alamat be produced on the date fixed.

The record need not to put up tomorrow.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO)
Bongaon